
JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.3454.42CANMeagan DUHAMEL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.75 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 8.05
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
SpSt2

1

5.0 2 1 10 1 1 0 1 10
2.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
3.1

0.75
0.19
0.31 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

5.75
2.19
3.41

25.08

110001010 3.8020.503.32A5
001010110 1.4510.251.2LSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.19 1 2.190 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

26.4 29.34

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.00 6.75 7.25 6.25 7.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.25
5.50 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.25 4.75 5.75
6.00 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.50 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.31
5.97
6.38

Choreography 6.00 5.75 6.75 7.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.750.80 6.25
Interpretation 6.25 6.00 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.25 5.25 5.750.80 6.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.08

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.8054.30USAKimmie MEISSNER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.38 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7.68
2
3
4

3Lo
LSp1
SpSt1

2

5.0 1 1 11 0 1 -1 1 01
1.2 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.0

0.75
-0.26
-0.26 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -2 0 -1 -3 0

5.75
0.94
1.74

26.50

110000121 2.8820.382.5CCoSp15
111101011 4.1810.883.32A6

7 2.0SlSt1 0.44 2 2.441 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
8 2.0 0.19 0 2.191 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1FCSp1

25.3 27.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75
6.50
6.75

7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.75
6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50
7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.78
6.41
6.75

Choreography 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.250.80 6.50
Interpretation 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.500.80 6.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.50

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.1344.96LUXFleur MAXWELL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S+COMBO1 0.4 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.10
2
3
4

2A
CCoSp2
SpSt3

3

3.3 -2 -1 00 0 -1 1 0 01
3.0 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 3
3.4

-0.05
1.00
1.88 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 3

3.25
4.00
5.28

24.83

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.20-3-0.300.51Lo5
000000100 2.00-10.002.0FCSp16

7 3.1SlSt2 0.50 1 3.600 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2
8 1.2 0.50 0 1.701 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2LSp1

16.9 20.13

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.75
6.25

6.50 4.50 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 5.50 7.00
6.00 4.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.50 5.00 7.00
6.50 5.00 6.75 5.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 5.00 6.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

6.25
5.91
6.28

Choreography 5.25 6.25 5.00 6.75 5.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 5.25 7.000.80 6.16
Interpretation 5.50 6.50 5.00 7.00 6.00 7.75 6.75 7.25 5.50 7.000.80 6.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.83

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.8944.81RUSLilia BIKTAGIROVA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.15 0 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 1.35
2
3
4

FCSp1
3Lz+2T
LSp1

4

2.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
7.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0
1.2

0.00
0.00
0.44 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

2.00
7.30
1.64

20.92

000001100 2.1310.132.0SlSt15
0-10000010 3.4310.133.32A6

7 3.1SpSt2 0.13 1 3.230 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
8 2.5 0.31 1 2.811 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1CCoSp1

22.9 23.89

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.75
6.25

5.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00
5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75
5.50 4.75 4.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.34
5.06
5.28

Choreography 6.75 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.750.80 5.25
Interpretation 6.25 5.75 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.500.80 5.22

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.2944.12FRAAdeline CANAC 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.80
2
3
4

2Lo
SpSt2
LSp1

5

1.5 -2 -3 -1-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
3.1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 -2 2
1.2

-0.90
0.44
0.19 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

0.60
3.54
1.39

22.83

-1-10-1-1000-1 2.86-1-0.443.32A5
1010000-10 2.03-10.032.0FCSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.13 1 2.130 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 2.5 0.44 1 2.941 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1CCoSp1

21.4 21.29

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.50

5.75 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.50 4.75 4.75
5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.00
5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.75 5.25 6.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.25
5.19
5.88

Choreography 5.50 5.50 5.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 5.00 5.250.80 6.00
Interpretation 4.75 5.75 5.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.25 6.75 5.25 5.750.80 6.22

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.83

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.4143.00USAJessica HOUSTON 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt11 2.0 -0.13 1 0 -2 1 -1 0 0 -1 -2 -1 1.87
2
3
4

3T+2T
2Lo
FCSp1

6

5.3 1 0 10 0 0 1 1 01
1.5 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 0
2.0

0.50
-0.49
0.00 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.80
1.01
2.00

21.59

000001000 3.3000.003.32A5
000001110 3.2300.133.1SlSt26

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.31 1 2.810 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
8 1.2 0.19 1 1.390 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1LSp1

20.9 21.41

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.50
6.25

4.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.50 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.00
4.25 6.00 5.25 5.50 4.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25
4.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 4.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.41
5.16
5.47

Choreography 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 4.25 6.00 5.00 5.50 4.500.80 5.41
Interpretation 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 4.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 4.500.80 5.53

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.59

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.3042.52ITAGiorgia CARROSSA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
CiSt1

7

1.5 1 1 10 1 1 1 1 11
2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
2.0

0.50
0.13
0.31 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1

2.00
2.13
2.31

22.22

010001000 3.4300.133.32A5
211111111 4.5321.133.4SpSt36

7 1.2LSp1 -0.11 -1 1.090 -2 -1 0 -1 0 0 1 0
8 2.5 0.31 1 2.810 -1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1CCoSp1

21.9 21.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
6.25

5.50 5.00 6.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.00
5.25 5.00 6.25 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25
5.50 5.25 7.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.56
5.44
5.66

Choreography 6.00 5.25 5.00 6.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.500.80 5.53
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 0.00 5.750.80 5.59

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.22

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.2841.97SWEIsabelle NYLANDER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.49 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 1.01
2
3
4

3S+2T
FCSp1
SpSt2

8

5.8 -1 0 00 0 0 -1 0 00
2.0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.1

-0.13
0.00
0.50 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 2

5.67
2.00
3.60

20.69

000-10-1000 3.211-0.093.32A5
0000000-10 1.16-1-0.041.2LSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.13 1 2.130 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

21.4 21.28

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
6.25

5.75 3.75 6.00 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.25
5.25 3.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.50
5.50 3.50 6.00 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.22
5.09
5.19

Choreography 5.75 5.50 3.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.000.80 5.09
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 3.75 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 4.500.80 5.28

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.69

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.9640.78GEOElene GEDEVANISHVILI 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.88 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4.18
2
3
4

3Lz+COMBO
FCSp1
2Lo

9

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
1.5

-3.00
0.44
0.13 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

3.00
2.44
1.63

20.82

211010010 3.4110.313.1SpSt25
100101000 2.1920.192.0SeSt16

7 1.6LSp2 0.50 1 2.101 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
8 2.5 -0.49 -2 2.01-1 -3 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2CCoSp1

22.0 20.96

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.00

4.75 5.50 5.00 4.50 7.00 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.00
4.50 5.25 4.75 4.25 6.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.50
4.75 5.75 5.50 4.50 7.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.25
5.06
5.28

Choreography 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.50 7.25 5.25 4.75 5.75 5.500.80 5.19
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 6.00 5.25 4.50 6.75 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.500.80 5.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.82

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

Page 9/27Report JGPFRA04_Ladies_SP JudgesScores 0.0

JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.1440.32CANAshton TESSIER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

3Lo
LSp2
SpSt1

10

5.0 -2 -2 -1-2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2-2
1.6 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
2.0

-2.13
0.31

-0.01 2 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

2.87
1.91
1.99

21.18

101001000 3.5500.253.32A5
010111110 2.3810.382.0SlSt16

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.15 0 1.850 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1
8 2.5 0.09 -1 2.591 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 1CCoSp1

24.4 20.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.75
5.50

6.50 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.00
6.50 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75
6.75 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.25 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.22
5.22
5.28

Choreography 5.50 6.50 5.25 6.50 6.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.750.80 5.34
Interpretation 5.75 6.75 5.25 6.25 6.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.750.80 5.41

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.18

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.5539.35SWEAmanda NYLANDER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.13 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.93
2
3
4

2A
FCSp1
SpSt1

11

3.3 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2
2.0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 1
2.0

-1.40
-0.15
-0.08 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0

1.90
1.85
1.92

20.80

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2-3 2.00-3-3.005.03Lo5
000000000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.25 1 2.250 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

23.8 19.55

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

5.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50
5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25
5.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.38
4.94
5.34

Choreography 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.500.80 5.16
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.250.80 5.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.80

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.6638.98FRAGwendoline DIDIER 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.30
2
3
4

3Lo
CCoSp1
2A

12

5.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.5 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -3 1 0 0
3.3

-3.00
-0.23
-2.10 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.00
2.27
1.20

20.32

0000000-10 3.1000.003.1SpSt25
0-1-2-1-10-1-2-1 0.86-2-0.341.2LSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.19 -1 2.190 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
8 2.0 -0.26 -1 1.740 -2 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1FCSp1

26.4 20.66

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.50
4.25

5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.50
5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75
5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.22
4.91
4.97

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.250.80 5.06
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 4.250.80 5.22

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.32

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.8038.08JPNMutsumi TAKAYAMA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

FCSp1
SpSt2
LSp1

13

2.0 1 1 -11 0 0 1 2 00
3.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1.2

0.25
0.06
0.19 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 1 1 0

2.25
3.16
1.39

19.28

01-1-2-201-2-2 1.26-1-0.241.52Lo5
112001110 4.0510.753.32A6

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.19 -1 2.690 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1CCoSp1

21.6 19.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.75
5.75

4.25 3.75 4.75 3.75 6.25 4.25 5.00 6.25 5.25
4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 5.50 4.00 4.75 5.50 5.75
4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 6.50 4.25 5.25 6.00 4.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.97
4.66
4.84

Choreography 6.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.75 6.75 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.500.80 4.88
Interpretation 6.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 6.50 4.25 4.50 5.50 5.250.80 4.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.28

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.0537.78ITAStefania BERTON 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+COMBO1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00
2
3
4

FCSp1
2A
LSp1

14

2.0 -1 0 10 0 1 0 0 20
3.3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
1.2

0.13
0.38
0.31 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

2.13
3.68
1.51

20.73

211021000 3.5420.443.1SpSt25
101000000 2.0600.062.0SlSt16

7 1.52Lo 0.00 2 1.500 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.13 2 2.630 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1CCoSp1

19.6 18.05

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.75

4.75 3.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.75
4.50 3.75 4.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00
5.00 3.75 4.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.00
5.16
5.31

Choreography 5.25 4.50 3.50 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.250.80 5.16
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 3.75 4.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.750.80 5.28

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.73

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.5036.21FRACeline LACOUR 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.63 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 3.93
2
3
4

1Lo
FCSp1
3T+2T

15

0.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5.3

-0.30
0.06

-1.00 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -3

0.20
2.06
4.30

18.71

0010-100-20 2.42-1-0.082.5CCoSp15
-2-200-1-10-20 1.770-0.232.0SpSt16

7 1.2LSp1 -0.38 -1 0.820 -2 0 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -3
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1

18.8 17.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.75
5.25

5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 6.00 5.00 5.50 4.25 4.50
4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.00
5.25 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.00 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.88
4.38
4.66

Choreography 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.72
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.25 4.250.80 4.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.71

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.2135.85FINSari HAKOLA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 -0.25 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 5.55
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
SpSt1

16

1.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0
2.0

-1.00
-0.08
-0.11 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0

0.50
1.92
1.89

19.64

00100-10-1-1 1.120-0.081.2LSp15
0-1-1-3-2-10-1-1 0.60-1-0.200.81A6

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.13 -1 2.631 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1

17.8 16.21

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25
5.75
6.50

6.75 3.50 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.75
6.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 5.50 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.50
6.75 3.75 4.75 3.75 5.25 4.50 5.75 5.25 4.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.97
4.78
5.03

Choreography 6.00 6.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.250.80 4.84
Interpretation 5.75 6.75 0.75 4.50 4.00 5.50 4.50 5.75 5.00 4.500.80 4.94

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.64

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.0035.26RUSVeronika KROPOTINA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.50
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
FCSp1
2A

17

7.3 -2 -3 -2-2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2-2
2.0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
3.3

-2.25
-0.04
-1.05 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

5.05
1.96
2.25

18.26

2110110-10 1.41-10.211.2LSp15
100000-1-10 1.960-0.042.0SpSt16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.06 1 2.060 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.31 0 2.810 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1CCoSp1

21.8 18.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
4.50
4.50

4.50 3.75 5.25 4.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25
4.25 3.50 5.00 3.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.75
4.50 3.75 5.50 4.25 5.50 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.78
4.34
4.56

Choreography 4.25 4.50 3.50 5.00 4.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.250.80 4.59
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 3.50 5.25 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.000.80 4.56

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.26

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.0135.14JPNSayaka YODO 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+1T1 2.1 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.10
2
3
4

1Lo
FCSp1
SpSt2

18

0.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
3.1

-0.30
0.19
0.06 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0.20
2.19
3.16

20.13

211101100 1.5100.311.2LSp15
000000000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 2.0SlSt1 0.06 0 2.060 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
8 2.5 -0.01 -1 2.490 -2 0 0 1 0 -1 1 0CCoSp1

16.7 16.01

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
5.50

5.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.50
4.75 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.75
5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.16
4.75
5.00

Choreography 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.500.80 5.19
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.500.80 5.06

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.13

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.1435.06CZEPetra LUKACIKOVA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.19 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1.39
2
3
4

3S+2T
2A
FCSp1

19

5.8 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2
3.3 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.0

-2.00
-0.79
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.80
2.51
2.00

16.92

-3-2-3-3-2-2-2-3-2 0.75-2-0.751.52Lo5
000110100 3.2300.133.1SpSt26

7 2.0CiSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0CCoSp1

21.4 18.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.50
4.00

4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75 5.25 3.00 5.00 3.50
3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 5.00 3.75 5.00 3.50
3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.75 5.25 3.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.25
4.09
4.22

Choreography 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.00 5.25 3.500.80 4.28
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 5.50 4.25 5.00 3.250.80 4.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.3531.81RSALejeanne MARAIS 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.06 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.26
2
3
4

2A
SlSt1
3S+COMBO

20

3.3 -2 -1 -10 0 0 0 -1 -1-1
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.5

-0.44
0.00

-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.86
2.00
1.50

17.46

-10-1-1-100-20 1.81-1-0.192.0FCSp15
-1-200000-10 1.920-0.082.0SpSt16

7 1.52Lo 0.00 0 1.500 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0CCoSp1

19.0 15.35

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
5.00
5.25

4.25 4.25 4.50 3.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00
3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75
4.25 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.31
4.25
4.38

Choreography 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.000.80 4.47
Interpretation 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.500.80 4.41

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.46

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.0331.71GBRJoanna WEBBER 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.00
2
3
4

3T+2T
FCSp1
SlSt1

21

5.3 -3 -2 -2-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2-2
2.0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0
2.0

-2.25
-0.11
-0.04 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.05
1.89
1.96

16.68

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-2-2.103.32A5
000101010 1.3300.131.2LSp16

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

24.4 17.03

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.00

5.25 3.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.50
4.75 2.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.00
5.00 3.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.41
4.00
4.09

Choreography 4.25 5.25 3.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.500.80 4.16
Interpretation 4.25 5.25 3.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 3.250.80 4.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.68

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.9130.78SUIMyriam FLUHMANN 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
SpSt1

22

1.5 1 -1 10 -2 -1 0 0 -10
2.0 -2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
2.0

-0.05
0.06

-0.15 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2 1

1.45
2.06
1.85

17.87

0-3-3-3-3-3-3-30 0.0000.000.0A5
0000-100-10 3.010-0.093.1CiSt26

7 2.5CCoSp1 -0.19 -1 2.310 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0
8 1.2 0.03 -1 1.230 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0LSp1

18.3 14.91

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.50

4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.25
4.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00
4.25 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.66
4.41
4.47

Choreography 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.750.80 4.41
Interpretation 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.50 4.25 4.25 4.750.80 4.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.87

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.6529.58NEDKim VAN BERGENHENEGOUWEN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.61 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.69
2
3
4

LSp1
2F+2T
CiSt1

23

1.2 0 -2 -1-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1-1
3.0 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.34
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.86
3.00
2.00

13.93

0-10-1-20000 1.39-1-0.111.52Lo5
-1-1000-10-20 1.85-1-0.152.0FCSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.23 0 1.770 -2 0 0 -2 -1 0 -2 -1
8 2.5 -0.41 -1 2.09-1 -3 -2 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2CCoSp1

17.5 15.65

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

3.50 2.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.00
3.00 2.25 3.25 4.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00
3.25 2.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.56
3.25
3.44

Choreography 4.00 3.25 2.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.250.80 3.66
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 2.50 3.00 4.75 4.00 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.000.80 3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.93

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.5124.83HKGTamami ONO 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

FCSp1
2A
LSp1

24

2.0 -3 -2 -1-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2
3.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.2

-0.56
-2.10
-0.15 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -2 0 0 1 0

1.44
1.20
1.05

16.32

0-100-1-1-10-1 1.81-1-0.192.0CiSt15
100000010 3.1600.063.1SpSt26

7 1.52Lo -1.00 -3 0.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 2.5 -0.45 -1 2.050 -3 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2CCoSp1

16.9 11.51

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
5.50
5.00

4.25 3.25 4.00 2.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75
3.75 3.00 4.00 3.25 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 5.00
4.00 2.75 4.25 3.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.94
4.16
4.09

Choreography 4.75 3.75 3.00 4.50 3.25 5.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.750.80 4.13
Interpretation 4.75 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.25 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.09

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.32

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

12.4924.66BELKirsten VERBIST 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.13 -2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1.33
2
3
4

3S+COMBO
2Lo
CCoSp1

25

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.5

-3.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.50
1.50
2.50

14.17

-1-2-1-1000-10 1.850-0.152.0SpSt15
000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 0.81A -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 2.0 -0.49 -2 1.51-1 -2 0 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3FCSp1

16.5 12.49

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.25

4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25
3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.50
4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.63
3.53
3.44

Choreography 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 5.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.250.80 3.63
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 5.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.000.80 3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.17

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

10.8423.28TPETiffany CHEN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+COMBO1 1.7 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70
2
3
4

FCSp1
SpSt2
LSp1

26

2.0 -2 -2 -1-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1-1
3.1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0
1.2

-0.38
-0.09
-0.26 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -2

1.62
3.01
0.94

13.44

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
-1-100-100-10 1.890-0.112.0CiSt16

7 0.51Lo -0.28 -2 0.22-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 2.5 -0.34 -1 2.160 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 0 -2CCoSp1

13.8 10.84

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.75

4.00 3.00 2.50 2.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.00
3.75 3.00 2.25 2.75 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.75
3.75 3.75 2.75 2.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.25
3.28
3.38

Choreography 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 4.00 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.500.80 3.53
Interpretation 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.00 2.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.000.80 3.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.44

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00
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JGP Courchevel
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

4.055.03INDAvantika VAISHNAV 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CiSt11 2.0 -0.95 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 1.05
2
3
4

1Lo
CCoSp1
A

27

0.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-2
2.5 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
0.0

-0.30
-1.00
0.00 0 0 -3 0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0

0.20
1.50
0.00

1.98

-3-3-3-3-3-30-3-1 0.00-30.000.0USp1*5
0-3-3-3-3-30-30 0.00-30.000.01T*6

7 2.0SpSt1 -1.00 -3 1.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 0.6 -0.30 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -31Lz+COMBO
9 0.0LSp1* 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3

7.6 4.05

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

0.25
0.50
0.50

0.50 0.25 0.50 0.75 0.25 0.50 0.25 0.75 0.50
0.50 0.25 0.50 1.25 0.50 0.75 0.50 0.50 0.75
0.75 0.25 0.25 0.75 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.75 0.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

0.44
0.56
0.50

Choreography 0.50 0.50 0.25 0.25 0.75 0.50 0.75 0.25 0.75 0.500.80 0.50
Interpretation 0.25 0.75 0.25 0.25 0.75 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.75 0.250.80 0.47

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 1.98

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

Page 27/27Report JGPFRA04_Ladies_SP JudgesScores 0.0


